3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART C | ECR-17-002301 ertBa0T | MR | TE
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2151794-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151794-5 | 1901094-3 |3-1752354-2| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151794-4 : : : | o vt o] 211974022 | TAG, [DENTIFICATION c13
SERVO - - - - - - - -] R 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
2151794-5 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - - - -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
LATCH PLATE _ _ _ - ] - - - , , ,
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 |1-1338683-1| 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 2063440-2 N w w w 5919601 AGNET RARE TARTH RIGH TNERGY T ea
2151794-6 C NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngTE P - | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
— - - - - - - - B 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
2151794-17 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
7-2151794-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - B 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF[REF| - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | R 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- | | | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
- | | | 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | | | 1-690438-0 [FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-2l 222 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
APPLTICATOR DATA B 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
CRIMP STZE TYPE - w w w 3185631 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
WIRE [5.08 mm [.200] F - | | | 455888 - 9 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
[NSUL [10.92 mm [.4301 | O AN - 121 2] 2] 2] 2079383-4 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | | | 1803096 -1 EXTENSTON PLATE 18
408-10389 a -2l 222 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 77
- | | | 1633782-7  |FENCE 76
- | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- | | | 1-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 51199431 WASHER . SPACER 50
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 9.5 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE, SWS TERMINAL NAME:. AMP MCP 9. 5 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE, SWS - | - - | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP | ENGTH C::EL;- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
9.70-10.30 mm [.382-.406 IN] . 10 60-11 40mm [ 45T- 449 [N %) A5 i - - 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINAL 114-18269 , : TERMI NM 1 14-18075 N - 13 -[3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
APPLICATI ON APPL Cm QN -2l 222 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 200 6
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - | | w 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- - -] 5-18022-5  [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TERMINALS APPLIED ﬁﬁ TERW‘@LS APPLIED m ﬁ - | w | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE @ TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & - - -] 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
1-967590-1 1-967590-2 13554371 1355431-2 @4.6-5.2 962938-1 2-962938-1 1355437-1 Db .6-5.7 - 4 4 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
9629381 2-962938-1 B5.8-6.6 1355437-7 B5.8-6.6 - ? ? ? ? 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- | | | 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | | 1-811242-0 [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HELGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE @ Lery[CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT S AL L B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 20
SIZE mm [ INCH ) L REFERENCE SETTING S1ZE =0 W1 _CRIMP_UNIT | REFERENCE SETTING S A I 18023-9  |5CR, SAT HD CAP M4 £ 6.0 49
- | | | 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
||| B | 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
-2 -2 ]2 2119957-1  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
A CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 2119644-5  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
s\ - | | | | | 21190851 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
A GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY s WARNTING N | 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ON INSTALLATION.  SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO B AL L N L 1702396-17 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. CARGEST WIRE SI)ZE SETTING USE)OF SETTINGS A 2 2 2] 2| 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 25) 33
A ‘ - | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T w w w > 1320908-3 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: :
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151794-4 WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - 1901086-9  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151794-5 - - -
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151794-6 | | | | 374908882 |SPACER, CRINMPER 28
-2l 222 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE T : : : 356835- | LEVER. DRAG RELEASE o6
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. T w w w 0190 G TRMINAL St
@ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 - | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Tt R O T/ At U - 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 291 - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
| - - - -] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 271 - w | | 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 ﬁ - - -] - 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
U\ MAGNET  TTEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER 10 PROPERLY N - L] -] | 8-21084-0  |0-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 A - | | | 1803013-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - -] 2119640~ 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - | | | 4-22280-7  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
@ - - - -] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249 - | | | 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR INE
/fPRPILMIPC/jTEéSHWTASREQFUEELEINFCIEESEATTTITNHGE WFAASCT@REYSEJJJIUNSGWUESNETD MWAHYENBETHE - - -] - 1 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 N\| - w w w w 2-2119805-3 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIFLD. B | 21197981 DETENT PIN 247 N | | | 1-318059-3 [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
t B | 1-22279-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 N[ | | | | 1-1633930-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - -] - - 2161314-1  |RAM, STEPPED, ATLANTIC, SF, NON-ADJ |245 - | | w 2-240641-9 |SPACER 7
AN 0 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. — v rpr gyt 2119082-4  JCAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 S A i e 6
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST  |243 - | | | 1803080-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
%Fggmﬁ%ilm REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL JNL - L 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47 R 2-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| -l - 22 - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 @ | | | | | 1803453-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
/ EL WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) - - - - | 2063440-7 AIR FEED MODULE 238 - | w w w 2-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER /
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 1.96. B R 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 221 AN [ 5-568176-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
/ Ex THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. [TEM [TEM
-1 -1 -6]-5|-7 PART NO DESCRIPTION % -1 -T7T|-61]-5]-7 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
\T \S SUBJECT T() CHANGE ANI) THE CONTROLL\LgcgNé%E%E:?néchg(:ZTgZ?T(‘)gN DWN 26 NOV2 O 1 2 . .
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD i HUANG ot T — TE & Comectivity
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. — 15 X S — larrisburg, PA 171053608
APPLY #1-23419-5 [OC-TITE TO THREADS. | oTOERCES, LSS, T e ‘
mm S X1 Ocean Side Feed
ﬁ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON L PC PROD,WSPEC Applicator
Q Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = )
(ELOCATE TTEM 19 TO BACK OF APPLICATOR (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) motge —a | S DA S
ﬁ TEMINAL LUBRICATOR 1S RECOMMENDED T o - i A l] 00778 [C=2151794 i
. 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

9,
S ——y
YP vy [

]
/}::)REF
6.9 REF} l

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

b [ YPE

REF

PNEUMA T IC

REF =] l=—11.040.5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

T@

|

]

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

'\\

Ti
K-

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

Jr—

r_E. REF

=B £\

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

L

13.3£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

G ORGAN T ZATION. | DWN 26NOV201°2 C ) o
K HUANG TE Connectivity
W§XI 26NOV2012 ) 7/Z§§/ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2ONOVZ2012 [NAaME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION -

' B 7 Applicator
| 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éiti = -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T :
AlR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151794
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2151794-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151794-5 | 1901094-3 |3-1752354-2| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
o - - - - - - - B 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
2-2151794-5 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - | REF [REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
LATCH PLATE - - - - - - ,
gfg PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 |1-1338683-1| 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-2 - — YIS SPRING TCD TINGER 63
2*2Wf§W794*7 C FINE <:RIMP HEIG%(T ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - 7 _ 1 1 1 87210847W OfRING 801 ID O?O DIA MAT W 52
r-2151794-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - i - - - - - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- w w 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- w w 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1 44
-4l 4] o4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- w w 2-2119656-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- w w 2161312-1 |RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED|140
7 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
APPLICATOR DATA - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
CRIMP S17f TVPE - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF | 136
WIRE |5.08 mm [.200] F - REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 135
TNSUL 170 92 mm T 4307 0 - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- w w 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10389 [L] - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- w w 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 2] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- w w 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- w w 318563~ 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 39
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] w w 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 9.5 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE, SWS TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 9.5 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE, SWS AW - Lol 2[2] 2079383-4 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X ) ;2
- w w 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 — T
INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T 51650631 TSCR_ SKT 11D CAP RS W3 X 6.0 7
9.70-10.30 mm [.382-.406 [N] %) 10.60-11.40mm [.457- 449 IN] %) T 1 1 5337807 TFENCE 76
TERMINAL I14-18269 TERMI NAL I14-18075 B T A 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
APPLICATI ON APPLI CAT ON - w w 1-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATI :
- w w 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINALS APPLIED AdA% TERMINALS APPLIED /yAd | U [ - [ 1 | 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE @& TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE @& g A A c168076-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, KH, RoHS, ¢ x .188 66
12967590 | 129675902 1355437~ | 13554372 B4 6-5 2 962938~ | 2962938~ | 1355437 | B4.6-5.2 S L R O 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
967938 5067938 | 35 866 3554372 35 8-6 6 SN 133 )3 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
-2 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
- - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT ' WCRIMP HEIGHT Ag& : | | | 7210896375 LR, SRI WD LAP, Rofio, MO R 16 =
=) =) - - 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
SI/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E r WT__CRIMP_UNIT REFERENCE SETTING B > 5 5 2168083-8 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 53
10. 00mme 3.84+/-0.05 [.151+/-.002] 2. 1 10. 00mm2 3.82+/-0.05 [.150+/-.002] 2.9 B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
6. 00mm? 3.224/-0.05 L. 1271+/-.002] 9.6 6. 00mm? 3.20+/-0.05 [.126+/-.002] 9.8 _ | 1 1 1-8112472-0 BUMPER HOLD DOWN 5}
R - w w 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
L] - - 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Lﬁl - w w 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w w 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/2N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY *WARNING I N 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ON INSTALLATION, SET WIkt DISC, [TEM 40 10 — 1 1 L L 38
" SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS A@k - ; ; ; 11225322373 ggEPOgLéCTEﬂngEMA o gé
- - - 0
Zl BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING : :

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - w w 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8&mm LONG 37
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, H I B > 1320908-3 SPACTR. STRIP GUIDE 30
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151794-4 :

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151794-5 - ! ! 1901086-9  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | J 400888 ¢ SPACER, CRIMPER 28
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 222 ce283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
- w w 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. T | | 510797 1 DRAG. TERMINAL 55
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 2472 - 1 | | 13709787 STRIP GULDE >4
Lﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ~ | | c108085-¢c  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofly, M4 X 8.0 |
ACTUATE THE COUNTER - w w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Lﬁl T T ] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS,K M3 1291 Aﬁk - w w 1803013-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
§55F53§$é§*WA?EéfifﬁffESElﬁIﬁﬁgWﬁ§:€§§ySEJJfﬁﬁrﬁfﬁP wEENBgHE - | w w 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE |25 - | | | 4-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION [

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - w w 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR (N

Aﬁl B 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 N w w 2-2119805-3 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12456 N 1-318059-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. B 2119082-4  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 N | w | 1-1633930-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 -] w w 2-240641-9 |SPACER 7

OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - - | - T

EomaTon 1fg R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL »2z12 6

A\ - > | - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 - w w 1803080-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. B 2063440-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238 T 2-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

z/\x B 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER 221 ‘N | | | 1803453-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3

APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - [ - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213 - 1 1 1 2-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ’

HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - - - ~ - -

N R P N e 1 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 1;1§ zfx | | w w 5-568176-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE IJEM

AN CUT To LeneTH AT ASSEMALY -17|-27]-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION 0 77)-27)-25) 22 PART%NNOSM DESCRIPTION 0
R R T Tobe g sl crsniTnar [ o — TE Connectivit
ﬁ RELOCATE ITEM 19 TO BACK OF APPLICATOR wgifm ZENOVZ0T? N — TE facc isbura, 1053608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2oNOV2012 |NAME
A TEMINAL LUBRICATOR IS RECOMMENDED. S X1 Ocean Side Feed
PACTIEFIC VERSTON o vne o+ o
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = PR RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151794 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R C

AMP 4805 R

EV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

W

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

/®REF

-t [YPE

6.5 REFM
T

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF

PNEUMAT IC N

—= ~——11.04+0.5

Y AN

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

‘ % REF

L/T
=
[

13.3£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

‘ o DWQ.HUANG 26NOV2O0T2 (G TE Connectivity
cH 26NOV2012 — 2/ / é;; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
: S XI
A DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2oNOV2012 [NAME ‘
A S X1 Ocean Side fFeed

mm
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 s = Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};{:tg -
ANGLES +- N
MATERIAL ) FINISH ) WE IGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2151794
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 4 OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



